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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1, a Japanese 
Corporation, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
TCL COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY 
HOLDINGS LIMITED, a Chinese corporation, 
TCT MOBILE LIMITED, a Hong Kong 
corporation, TCT MOBILE (US), INC., a 
Delaware corporation, and TCT 
MOBILE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 
 
 Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 1:15-cv-634-JFB-SRF 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Defendants TCL Communication Technology 

Holdings Limited, TCT Mobile Limited, TCT Mobile (US), Inc., and TCT Mobile, Inc. appeal to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in this 

action on July 2, 2019 (D.I. 539), and from all orders and rulings adverse to Defendants in this 

case, including but not limited to the orders dated April 19, 2017 (D.I. 234), October 9, 2018 

(D.I. 446), December 31, 2018 (D.I. 510), and April 26, 2019 (D.I. Nos. 531 & 532).
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 Respectfully submitted,  

 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
John E. Nilsson 
Edward Han 
Nicholas M. Nyemah 
Krithika Santhanam 
Andrew Tutt 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20001 
(202) 942-5000 
john.nilsson@apks.com 
ed.han@apks.com 
nicholas.nyemah@arnoldporter.com 
krithika.santhanam@arnoldporter.com 
andrew.tutt@arnoldporter.com 
 
Nicholas Lee 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
777 South Figueroa Street 
44th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90017 
(213) 243-4156 
nicholas.lee@arnoldporter.com 
 
Michael D.K. Nguyen 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
3000 El Camino Real 
Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 500  
Palo Alto, CA  94306 
(650) 319-4500 
michael.nguyen@arnoldporter.com 
 
Dated:  July 26, 2019 
 
  

/s/ Benjamin J. Schladweiler 
Benjamin J. Schladweiler (#4601) 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
The Nemours Building  
1007 North Orange Street 
Suite 1200 
Wilmington DE 19801 
schladweilerb@gtlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants TCL Communication 
Technology Holdings Limited, TCT Mobile 
Limited, TCT Mobile (US), Inc., and TCT 
Mobile, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Benjamin J. Schladweiler, hereby certify that on July 26, 2019, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing Notice of Appeal was served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of 

record: 

Elena C. Norman 
Anne Shea Gaza 
Samantha G. Wilson 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
enorman@ycst.com  
agaza@ycst.com  
swilson@ycst.com  

Counsel for Plaintiff  
Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 

 

 

James R. Batchelder 
Rebecca R. Carrizosa 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303 

james.batchelder@ropesgray.com 
rebecca.carrizosa@ropesgray.com  

Steven Pepe 
Kevin J. Post 
Alexander E. Middleton 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8704 

steven.pepe@ropesgray.com 
kevin.post@ropesgray.com 
alexander.middleton@ropesgray.com  

Samuel L. Brenner 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02199 

samuel.brenner@ropesgray.com   

Counsel for Plaintiff  
Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 

 

 /s/ Benjamin J. Schladweiler          
          Benjamin J. Schladweiler (#4601) 
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